
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/20/25 at 11:45:08 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/18/2023
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

03/04/2025
Accident reported: minor damage
Involving front or side impact with
another motor vehicle
Vehicle towed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

Branded Title: Salvage

14  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Kentucky

77,775  Last reported odometer reading

2020 HYUNDAI KONA SE

VIN: KM8K1CAA5LU488126
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/FkbBQIyWjwfCfiyvDabFbggPjleLDdlV08cBJIMMlxzarUQF0fFiQsrwb7OVprmF_EI737M4774kgmwJRo2TdAge8ZyhlIh-iQuoshn6JSXfILUDNJlXJ8v2CtYtz8L-nEjKYdl24DZ1os8HCb0kyvEOdZCWbEppNGo5oiGcPSL9WBLkbFBcOnR4O7jdx-Les8d41onXVJFeAB8Vr5qNaa5IA-rrYRCN_AIaFdg-obNNTTIYuwfiTwxQvio89gISwdiPshsYXR7AJP1QAo6VhUXof5R69tvr6wDmb4rJKLDDI7J97m_b7cLkcjXLaaGRf3-5-w9MgbLTyIu45ltlBE26qoAdI19VOKXz5uEDA9IuHGJSFDXMFf629vFYDDJ9H4p0FQFSLHU2AGcQPtI52M6ZEkSv3g.cfx


05/07/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

ServiceComments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed10/15/2024View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 05/07/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 07/18/2023. Accident
reported: 03/04/2025.

Damage Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem Found



Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Rental Vehicle
17,975 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/23/2019 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $22,820

Original Window Sticker

02/27/2020 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

02/27/2020 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

04/06/2020 10 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #AA3222989

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Red

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2024

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 10 mo. 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces
Connecticut,

Oklahoma
Kentucky

Estimated miles driven per year 17,975/yr 7,828/yr

Last reported odometer reading 69,475 77,775

-
-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/HWlAkd8ZaBxnMh6SJUSNTP7MMGiPyocMUVW-HBLC_T_ylgzYuZa9jMJE2ax38Bwb6hFojLQu6vcxSfYLVgn4SmLc-XiPblLIamTmjhJEf6vTQORU62e3cv-mz0hpJPkR6yxcTpWTX2pUHcLRRRNv4WJiKZFD0DSFPalWqdkY_wdcW_UdpfdhsXLcglG--4hTjwn4xXZeMDoFH8Tiu5pwWYM_eFoGp-mDaro3tSEPI3hrGb9DD2T9-q5sFVJPxiihD2GMbb4if0LyaikiN25bCmokNvWbrjsVjJQth5bE-n6KVBYlSiB0t1yHFA8lSCjzqzyK8uGc66ZshPEgcWok4nhoJ5XJCZNkgPWj9KO9oiPB-sDKeZ_0G5tWst1z2Pb9aL1MuVDQ3dHwxgpNmtIX4L7uDl4ebrDlzukB.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/LXGivJZyv2t2pSCHrqgjQFf7QgWBwWzVVUbN7g_yxupWtdsa8NbhiabWxwkvuS6ciUOQ_egt8NMH9Yn5fS1zxRk8KhdWGU7lWTdpzKLjA2pfhFJA7U_4BjeATgca4Zd_n2GtmfNU7_R_KFFykMg9piqLlV6HVlLNgJYw4us8iw1EImDW5qWZ1zylXbBxsCgeoF_jh14c7mxgXr50kRlOUEAttYVw8jkZgBKve060l-pkYL2R9wvZqCIhs30hCKobocyco9SlX5jpOkosUxNzgxxC3wtMMskQLFLFjeqPwwC_hltlKWIafXocJb5JNi8yrQJaPiFckuYqF1mGOl8K9nMDRtd1AYHal_AzzJEmQ9GVA_7QAtd-xRX2AnpcHoZpW_M3DzCJis1-wF3I2GJWepgYCB1fiIF9JSMj.cfx


07/26/2021 25,087 Great Lakes Hyundai of
Dublin
Columbus, OH
614-889-2441
glakeshyundaiofdublin.com

4.5 / 5.0

347 Verified Reviews

10,423 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/31/2021 25,317 Great Lakes Hyundai of
Dublin
Columbus, OH
614-889-2441
glakeshyundaiofdublin.com

4.5 / 5.0

347 Verified Reviews

10,423 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/14/2021 26,580 Midas - Corporate Ohio
Powell, OH
614-588-0220
midas.com

4.8 / 5.0

82 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/27/2022 42,178 Car-X Tire & Auto
Danville, IL
217-443-0085
carx.com

4.3 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/21/2022 47,086 Get Spiffy Inc
Durham, NC
844-438-7743
getspiffy.com/

4.4 / 5.0

379 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/08/2023 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #AA3222989

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/18/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-



Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

08/02/2023 64,617 Neil Huffman Mazda
Volkswagen Subaru
Louisville, KY
502-448-6666
neilhuffman.com

4.6 / 5.0

458 Verified Reviews

2,375 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/17/2023 64,931 Ken Towery's Tire & Auto
Care
Louisville, KY
502-966-3166
kentowery.com

4.4 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/06/2024 69,389 Enterprise Car Sales
Louisville, KY
enterprisecarsales.com

Offered for sale as
an Enterprise Certified Used Car

Certification includes:
109 point inspection completed
12 month / 12,000 mile limited powertrain
warranty
1 year unlimited mileage roadside
assistance

01/13/2024 Ken Towery's Tire & Auto
Care
Louisville, KY
502-365-2900
kentowery.com

4.6 / 5.0

37 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Alignment checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Wipers/washers checked
Wiper(s) replaced

01/15/2024 69,394 Honda World
Louisville, KY
502-499-5040
louisvillehondaworld.com

4.7 / 5.0

1,282 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



14,836 Customer Favorites

01/31/2024 69,475 Oxmoor Hyundai
Louisville, KY
502-515-8813
oxmoorhyundai.com

4.5 / 5.0

246 Verified Reviews

137 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle
7,828 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/16/2024 69,496 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #241070561306

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/20/2024 71,900 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Louisville, KY
502-495-6222
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

112 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/15/2024 74,710 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Louisville, KY
502-896-2666
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

131 Verified Reviews

118 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/19/2025 76,858 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Louisville, KY
502-495-6222
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

112 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Daytime running light bulb(s) replaced

01/20/2025 76,884 Walmart Auto Care Center
Middletown, KY
502-244-2646
https://www.walmart.com

4.5 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Headlight(s) replaced
Headlights serviced

03/04/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Involving front or side impact with another
motor vehicle
Damage to right side

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-



Damage to right front
Damage to front
Vehicle towed

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

05/07/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

05/07/2025 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

05/07/2025 77,775 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrenceburg, KY
Title #251260030066

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Red

05/13/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/20/25
at 11:45:08 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/20/25
at 11:45:08 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/20/25 11:45:08 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 HYUNDAI KONA vehicle (VIN:
KM8K1CAA5LU488126), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/21/25 at 12:45 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


